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It’s been a lovely last day of term with children rotating round the classrooms, enjoying different 
activities for our Spirituality day. Please ask your child about the work they have completed and collected 
in their special Spirituality bags when they come home today. 
 
Looking ahead now to the next half term please see below and save the dates for Autumn 2 planned 
events. We are excited to launch our new reading schemes in this first week back and share all the 
information about our 5 Ways to Well Being which has already been introduced to staff, children and 
Governors and we will begin to embed. We are aiming to achieve ‘The Emotionally Friendly Schools’ 
Bronze award this academic year. 
 
Dates for your diary 
 
 
Monday 1st November – Back in school  
Wednesday 3rd November – Year 4’s Come and See Rejoice celebration shared with Parents at 2.30pm 
Friday 5th November – Big Bonkers Bonfire Bonanza for all school – see letter sent out on PING 
Friday 5th November – Year 2’s Come and See Rejoice celebration shared with Parents at 9am in class 
Tuesday 9th November – 9am Nasal Flu vaccinations in school (Rec – Year 6) 
Tuesday 11th November – Year 6 lead their Assembly on Remembrance school in the hall at 9am  
Friday 12th November – Diabetes Day – More information for follow 
Friday 19th November – Children in need day 
Wednesday 24th November – OPEN DAY 
Week beginning 29th November – Parents’ Evenings 
Wednesday 8th December – Infant Christmas Celebrations at 1.30pm – More details to follow 
Friday 10th December – Christmas Jumper Day 
Monday 13th December – KS1 Christmas Parties 
Tuesday 14th December – KS2 Christmas Parties  
Wednesday 15th December – Christmas Dinner day. 
Friday 17th December – Break up for Christmas holidays. 
 
 
Thank you as always for your on-going support. 
Have a lovely, restful and safe half term break everyone. 
 
 
Miss Daley 
Headteacher 
 
 

 


